
Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Combined Regional Final Under 13 Boys Grantham Meres Leisure Centre 11 Feb 2018
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Leicest'shire & Rutland black 671 70 70 65 70 42 51 54 42 47 54 58 48

2 Nottinghamshire green 647 60 60 65 60 58 52 50 50 46 50 42 54

3 Derbyshire white 565 50 50 50 50 44 44 46 46 57 40 50 38

4 Lincolnshire red 389 40 40 0 0 40 37 34 46 34 40 34 44



Team Results Derbyshire (white)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Combined Regional Final Under 13 Boys Grantham Meres Leisure Centre 11 Feb 2018
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Leicest'shire & Rutland black 671 70 70 65 70 42 51 54 42 47 54 58 48

2 Nottinghamshire green 647 60 60 65 60 58 52 50 50 46 50 42 54

3 Derbyshire white 565 50 50 50 50 44 44 46 46 57 40 50 38

4 Lincolnshire red 389 40 40 0 0 40 37 34 46 34 40 34 44

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
1 Max Bishop 2LR 23.5 23.5 23.5 3 26
1 Max Bishop SB 84 84 1 30
2 Ellis Cameron 6LR 1:21.1 1:21.1 3 26
2 Ellis Cameron STJ 6.25 6.23 6.08 6.26 6.26 4 24
3 Thomas Marriott 4LR 51.4 51.4 51.4 3 26
4 Geroge Reynolds 2LR 24.4 0.0 24.4 7 18
4 Geroge Reynolds STJ 6.02 6.26 6.30 5.93 6.30 3 26
5 James Foot SLJ 1.93 1.82 2.02 1.97 2.02 7 18
6 Thomas Easton 6LR 1:28.7 1:28.7 6 20
6 Thomas Easton SLJ 2.02 2.00 2.14 2.13 2.14 5 22
7 Ollie Gratton S 6.05 5.78 6.80 6.67 6.80 5 22
8 Corey Tatum 4LR 54.6 0.0 54.6 7 18
8 Corey Tatum VJ 43 41 41 42 43 7 18
9 Theo Wilkinson VJ 47 44 45 44 47 6 20

10 Reuben Sas SB 81 81 2= 27
11 Ben Pitts S 6.42 5.67 7.12 7.17 7.17 4 24



Team Results Leicest'shire & Rutland (black)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Combined Regional Final Under 13 Boys Grantham Meres Leisure Centre 11 Feb 2018
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Leicest'shire & Rutland black 671 70 70 65 70 42 51 54 42 47 54 58 48

2 Nottinghamshire green 647 60 60 65 60 58 52 50 50 46 50 42 54

3 Derbyshire white 565 50 50 50 50 44 44 46 46 57 40 50 38

4 Lincolnshire red 389 40 40 0 0 40 37 34 46 34 40 34 44

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
13 Frankie Bevilacqua MasundaSLJ 2.23 2.19 2.27 2.27 2.27 2 28
14 Jamie Carrott VJ 49 50 51 48 51 5 22
15 Liam Hall 2LR 23.8 0.0 23.8 5= 21
15 Liam Hall SB 81 81 2= 27
16 James Boyles 2LR 23.8 0.0 23.8 5= 21
16 James Boyles STJ 7.13 6.82 6.90 6.51 7.13 1 30
17 Luke Talbot 6LR 1:22.7 1:22.7 4 24
17 Luke Talbot S 6.48 6.40 5.69 6.11 6.48 8 16
18 Ashley Butler 6LR 1:18.5 1:18.5 1 30
18 Ashley Butler S 8.05 0.00 7.79 7.42 8.05 3 26
19 Finnley Mushrow 4LR 53.1 0.0 53.1 5= 21
20 Lucas Dixon SLJ 2.14 2.23 2.22 2.21 2.23 3 26
21 Ellis McBean 4LR 50.6 50.4 50.4 1 30
21 Ellis McBean VJ 52 54 52 54 54 3 26
22 Lucca Massarella SB 69 69 6 20
23 Jaydon Shaw STJ 6.08 6.44 6.35 6.57 6.57 2 28



Team Results Lincolnshire (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Combined Regional Final Under 13 Boys Grantham Meres Leisure Centre 11 Feb 2018
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Leicest'shire & Rutland black 671 70 70 65 70 42 51 54 42 47 54 58 48

2 Nottinghamshire green 647 60 60 65 60 58 52 50 50 46 50 42 54

3 Derbyshire white 565 50 50 50 50 44 44 46 46 57 40 50 38

4 Lincolnshire red 389 40 40 0 0 40 37 34 46 34 40 34 44

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
25 Ben Conrathe 6LR 1:34.7 1:34.7 7 18
25 Ben Conrathe SB 67 67 8 16
26 Alfie Stefanski S 6.64 6.31 6.66 0.00 6.66 7 18
27 Luke Saunders VJ 36 41 41 30 41 8 16
28 Ewan Merrell 6LR 1:39.1 1:39.1 8 16
28 Ewan Merrell STJ 4.61 4.66 4.80 4.65 4.80 8 16
29 Max Alin 4LR 53.1 0.0 53.1 5= 21
29 Max Alin SLJ 2.01 2.16 1.83 2.08 2.16 4 24
30 Ross Butcher 4LR 58.0 0.0 58.0 8 16
30 Ross Butcher STJ 4.86 4.75 4.52 4.88 4.88 7 18
31 Imam Abdulrahmen 2LR 25.8 0.0 25.8 8 16
31 Imam Abdulrahmen VJ 55 50 53 53 55 2 28
32 Harley Emsen 2LR 23.7 24.6 24.6 4 24
32 Harley Emsen S 8.54 0.00 8.00 8.37 8.54 2 28
33 Hann Stevens SLJ 1.74 1.70 1.80 0.00 1.80 8 16
34 Josh Duran SB 68 68 7 18



Team Results Nottinghamshire (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Combined Regional Final Under 13 Boys Grantham Meres Leisure Centre 11 Feb 2018
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Leicest'shire & Rutland black 671 70 70 65 70 42 51 54 42 47 54 58 48

2 Nottinghamshire green 647 60 60 65 60 58 52 50 50 46 50 42 54

3 Derbyshire white 565 50 50 50 50 44 44 46 46 57 40 50 38

4 Lincolnshire red 389 40 40 0 0 40 37 34 46 34 40 34 44

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
37 Yaw Afrifah-Mensah 2LR 23.2 22.8 22.8 1 30
37 Yaw Afrifah-Mensah VJ 54 57 57 60 60 1 30
38 Cameron Turner 2LR 23.5 23.2 23.2 2 28
38 Cameron Turner SLJ 2.20 2.19 2.26 2.32 2.32 1 30
39 Thomas Budd 4LR 52.5 51.2 51.2 2 28
39 Thomas Budd STJ 5.95 6.04 6.00 6.17 6.17 5 22
40 Jack Brewington 4LR 51.7 52.5 52.5 4 24
40 Jack Brewington SLJ 1.95 1.96 2.01 2.04 2.04 6 20
41 Bruce Moyo 6LR 1:19.2 1:19.2 2 28
42 Luke Hudd 6LR 1:25.9 1:25.9 5 22
42 Luke Hudd S 5.86 6.47 6.59 6.67 6.67 6 20
43 Callum Findlay SB 75 75 5 22
44 Max Davies VJ 53 0 52 53 53 4 24
45 Ashley Nkomazana SB 78 78 4 24
46 James Davis S 8.12 8.31 8.52 8.64 8.64 1 30
47 Harry Bolam STJ 5.44 5.50 5.57 5.28 5.57 6 20



Results Sheet Obstacle Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Combined Regional Final Under 13 Boys Grantham Meres Leisure Centre 11 Feb 2018

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 02 Leicest'shire & Rutland black 1:15.7 0.0 1:15.7 70.0
2 04 Nottinghamshire green 1:17.8 0.0 1:17.8 60.0
3 01 Derbyshire white 1:19.0 0.0 1:19.0 50.0
4 03 Lincolnshire red 1:26.8 0.0 1:26.8 40.0



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Combined Regional Final Under 13 Boys Grantham Meres Leisure Centre 11 Feb 2018

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Nottinghamshire green 58
2 Derbyshire white 44
3 Leicest'shire & Rutland black 42
4 Lincolnshire red 40

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Nottinghamshire green 37 Yaw Afrifah-Mensah 22.8 30
2 Nottinghamshire green 38 Cameron Turner 23.2 28
3 Derbyshire white 1 Max Bishop 23.5 26
4 Lincolnshire red 32 Harley Emsen 24.6 24

5= Leicest'shire & Rutland black 15 Liam Hall 23.8 21
5= Leicest'shire & Rutland black 16 James Boyles 23.8 21
7 Derbyshire white 4 Geroge Reynolds 24.4 18
8 Lincolnshire red 31 Imam Abdulrahmen 25.8 16



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Combined Regional Final Under 13 Boys Grantham Meres Leisure Centre 11 Feb 2018

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Nottinghamshire green 52
2 Leicest'shire & Rutland black 51
3 Derbyshire white 44
4 Lincolnshire red 37

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Leicest'shire & Rutland black 21 Ellis McBean 50.4 30
2 Nottinghamshire green 39 Thomas Budd 51.2 28
3 Derbyshire white 3 Thomas Marriott 51.4 26
4 Nottinghamshire green 40 Jack Brewington 52.5 24

5= Leicest'shire & Rutland black 19 Finnley Mushrow 53.1 21
5= Lincolnshire red 29 Max Alin 53.1 21
7 Derbyshire white 8 Corey Tatum 54.6 18
8 Lincolnshire red 30 Ross Butcher 58.0 16



Results Sheet 6 Lap Time Trial

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Combined Regional Final Under 13 Boys Grantham Meres Leisure Centre 11 Feb 2018

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Leicest'shire & Rutland black 54
2 Nottinghamshire green 50
3 Derbyshire white 46
4 Lincolnshire red 34

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Leicest'shire & Rutland black 18 Ashley Butler 1:18.5 30
2 Nottinghamshire green 41 Bruce Moyo 1:19.2 28
3 Derbyshire white 2 Ellis Cameron 1:21.1 26
4 Leicest'shire & Rutland black 17 Luke Talbot 1:22.7 24
5 Nottinghamshire green 42 Luke Hudd 1:25.9 22
6 Derbyshire white 6 Thomas Easton 1:28.7 20
7 Lincolnshire red 25 Ben Conrathe 1:34.7 18
8 Lincolnshire red 28 Ewan Merrell 1:39.1 16



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Combined Regional Final Under 13 Boys Grantham Meres Leisure Centre 11 Feb 2018

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 02 Leicest'shire & Rutland black 1:40.5 0.0 1:40.5 70.0
2 04 Nottinghamshire green 1:41.4 0.0 1:41.4 60.0
3 01 Derbyshire white 1:45.5 0.0 1:45.5 50.0
4 03 Lincolnshire red 1:50.9 0.0 1:50.9 40.0



Results Sheet 4 x 1 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Combined Regional Final Under 13 Boys Grantham Meres Leisure Centre 11 Feb 2018

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1= 02 Leicest'shire & Rutland black 47.6 0.0 47.6 65.0
1= 04 Nottinghamshire green 47.6 0.0 47.6 65.0
3 01 Derbyshire white 49.8 0.0 49.8 50.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Combined Regional Final Under 13 Boys Grantham Meres Leisure Centre 11 Feb 2018

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 02 Leicest'shire & Rutland black 1:34.0 0.0 1:34.0 70.0
2 04 Nottinghamshire green 1:37.4 0.0 1:37.4 60.0
3 01 Derbyshire white 1:39.8 0.0 1:39.8 50.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Combined Regional Final Under 13 Boys Grantham Meres Leisure Centre 11 Feb 2018

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Nottinghamshire green 50
2= Derbyshire white 46
2= Lincolnshire red 46
4 Leicest'shire & Rutland black 42

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Nottinghamshire green 46 James Davis 8.64 30
2 Lincolnshire red 32 Harley Emsen 8.54 28
3 Leicest'shire & Rutland black 18 Ashley Butler 8.05 26
4 Derbyshire white 11 Ben Pitts 7.17 24
5 Derbyshire white 7 Ollie Gratton 6.80 22
6 Nottinghamshire green 42 Luke Hudd 6.67 20
7 Lincolnshire red 26 Alfie Stefanski 6.66 18
8 Leicest'shire & Rutland black 17 Luke Talbot 6.48 16



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Combined Regional Final Under 13 Boys Grantham Meres Leisure Centre 11 Feb 2018

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Derbyshire white 57
2 Leicest'shire & Rutland black 47
3 Nottinghamshire green 46
4 Lincolnshire red 34

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 Derbyshire white 1 Max Bishop 84 30
2= Derbyshire white 10 Reuben Sas 81 27
2= Leicest'shire & Rutland black 15 Liam Hall 81 27
4 Nottinghamshire green 45 Ashley Nkomazana 78 24
5 Nottinghamshire green 43 Callum Findlay 75 22
6 Leicest'shire & Rutland black 22 Lucca Massarella 69 20
7 Lincolnshire red 34 Josh Duran 68 18
8 Lincolnshire red 25 Ben Conrathe 67 16



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Combined Regional Final Under 13 Boys Grantham Meres Leisure Centre 11 Feb 2018

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Leicest'shire & Rutland black 54
2 Nottinghamshire green 50
3= Derbyshire white 40
3= Lincolnshire red 40

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Nottinghamshire green 38 Cameron Turner 2.32 30
2 Leicest'shire & Rutland black 13 Frankie Bevilacqua Masunda 2.27 28
3 Leicest'shire & Rutland black 20 Lucas Dixon 2.23 26
4 Lincolnshire red 29 Max Alin 2.16 24
5 Derbyshire white 6 Thomas Easton 2.14 22
6 Nottinghamshire green 40 Jack Brewington 2.04 20
7 Derbyshire white 5 James Foot 2.02 18
8 Lincolnshire red 33 Hann Stevens 1.80 16



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Combined Regional Final Under 13 Boys Grantham Meres Leisure Centre 11 Feb 2018

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Leicest'shire & Rutland black 58
2 Derbyshire white 50
3 Nottinghamshire green 42
4 Lincolnshire red 34

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Leicest'shire & Rutland black 16 James Boyles 7.13 30
2 Leicest'shire & Rutland black 23 Jaydon Shaw 6.57 28
3 Derbyshire white 4 Geroge Reynolds 6.30 26
4 Derbyshire white 2 Ellis Cameron 6.26 24
5 Nottinghamshire green 39 Thomas Budd 6.17 22
6 Nottinghamshire green 47 Harry Bolam 5.57 20
7 Lincolnshire red 30 Ross Butcher 4.88 18
8 Lincolnshire red 28 Ewan Merrell 4.80 16



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Combined Regional Final Under 13 Boys Grantham Meres Leisure Centre 11 Feb 2018

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Nottinghamshire green 54
2 Leicest'shire & Rutland black 48
3 Lincolnshire red 44
4 Derbyshire white 38

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Nottinghamshire green 37 Yaw Afrifah-Mensah 60 30
2 Lincolnshire red 31 Imam Abdulrahmen 55 28
3 Leicest'shire & Rutland black 21 Ellis McBean 54 26
4 Nottinghamshire green 44 Max Davies 53 24
5 Leicest'shire & Rutland black 14 Jamie Carrott 51 22
6 Derbyshire white 9 Theo Wilkinson 47 20
7 Derbyshire white 8 Corey Tatum 43 18
8 Lincolnshire red 27 Luke Saunders 41 16


